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INFRASTRUCTURE FOR LPG PIPELINES


1407.  SHRI NARESH BANSAL:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government proposes to establish infrastructure for LPG pipelines across the country to cater to effective distribution of LPG especially in Uttarakhand;

(b) if so, the details of the LPG pipeline projects under construction, sanctioned and to be considered for sanction in near future; and

(c) if so, by when towns of Uttarakhand will get gas pipelines and the progress of the LPG gas pipe line in Uttarakhand and the details thereof?

 ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)

(a) to (c)For effective distribution of LPG throughout the country, 4013 Km of LPG pipeline is already laid and functional. In addition, following pipeline expansion projects are underway in various States:


S.No.
Pipeline Expansion Project

(Proposed Kms) Company States Covered

1. Paradip-Haldia-Durgapur LPG
Pipeline and its extension upto
Patna and Muzaffarpur (759 Km)

Indian Oil Corporation
Limited (IOCL)

Bihar , Jharkhand,
Odisha and West

Bengal
2. Muzaffarpur - Motihari LPG

Pipeline (107 Km)
Bihar

3. Nagapattinam – Tirucharapalli
(150 Km)

Tamil Nadu

4. Hassan - Cherlapalli LPG Pipeline (649 Km) Hindustan Petroleum

Corporation Limited
(HPCL)

Andhra Pradesh,
Karnataka and

Telangana,
5. Haldia – Pangarh (West Bengal)

LPG Pipeline (215 Km)
West Bengal


6. Kandla Gorakhpur LPG Pipeline

(2805 Km)
IHB Limited [Joint

Venture of IOCL, HPCL
& Bharat Petroleum

Gujarat, Madhya
Pradesh and Uttar

Pradesh


Corporation Limited
(BPCL)]

7. Kochi - Coimbatore - Erode -
Salem LPG pipeline (429 Km)

Kochi Salem Pipeline Pvt.
Ltd. (Joint Venture of

IOCL and BPCL)

Kerala and Tamil
Nadu

8. Numaligarh - Dabidubi Gaon
(Assam) (15 Km)

Numaligarh Refinery
Limited.

Assam


At present, there is no authorized LPG pipeline/LPG pipeline expansion project covering the State of Uttarakhand.However, authorization by Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board (PNGRB) has been issued for the development of Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) and Piped Natural Gas (PNG) network for the entire State of Uttarakhand.
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